District Court, Weld County, State of Colorado Court Address: 901 9 th Avenue, Greeley, CO 80631 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2038, Greeley, CO 80632- 2038	
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 2020-16 (D) (Extending Order through January 31, 2021)	▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲
(2	Case Number: 2020 CV 01 Division 1
THIRD ORDER EXTENDING ADMINISTRATIV	E ORDER 2020-16 REQUIRING

THIRD ORDER EXTENDING ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2020-16 REQUIRING FACIAL COVERINGS TO BE WORN IN ALL INDOOR PUBLIC SPACES OF THE 19TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURTHOUSE AND PROBATION BUILDINGS

On July 19, 2020, I issued Administrative Order 2020-16 requiring facial coverings to be worn in 19th Judicial District courthouse and probation buildings, which I extended through the issuance of Administrative Order 2020-16(B) until October 3, 2020, and I extended again through November 15, 2020 in Administrative Order 2020-16(C). On October 11, 2020, Governor Jared Polis issued Executive Order D 2020-219 extending the requirement to wear facial coverings in Colorado until November 11, 2020.

The provisions and requirements of Administrative Order 2020-16, issued on July 19, 2020, are hereby extended through **January 31, 2021**, unless extended or modified by this Court through separate order.

Dated: November 6, 2020.

BY THE COURT:

James F. Hartmann Chief Judge, 19th Judicial District